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Shelf - Halifax 571

571
Shelf - Halifax
Carr House Road, Witchfield Hill, Wade House Road, Shelf Village Hall, Wade House Road, Halifax Road,
Brighouse and Denholme Gate Road, Coley Road, Denholme Gate Road, Leeds Road, Wakefield Road,
Greenfield Place, Greenfield Avenue, Bentley Avenue, Aysgarth Avenue, Stoney Lane, Smith House Lane,
Whinney Hill Park, Smith House Lane, Lightcliffe Road, Garden Road, Waterloo Road, Halifax Road,
Gooder Street, Ganny Road, Brighouse Bus Station, Gooder Street, Halifax Road, Elland Road, Brookfoot
Lane, Church Lane, Cain Lane, Towngate, Law Lane, Bank Top, Beacon Hill Road, Godley Branch Road,
Beacon Hill Road, New Bank, North Bridge, Northgate, Winding Road, Halifax Bus Station.

Halifax - Shelf
Halifax Bus Station, Northgate, North Bridge, New Bank, Beacon Hill Road, Godley Branch Road, Beacon
Hill Road, Bank Top, Law Lane, Towngate, Cain Lane, Church Lane, Brookfoot Lane, Elland Road, Halifax
Road, Gooder Street, Ganny Road, Brighouse Bus Station, Ganny Road, Gooder Street, Halifax Road,
Waterloo Road, Garden Road, Lightcliffe Road, Smith House Lane, Whinney Hill Park, Smith House Lane,
Stoney Lane, Aysgarth Avenue, Bentley Avenue, Greenfield Avenue, Greenfield Place, Wakefield Road,
Leeds Road, Denholme Gate Road, Coley Road, Brighouse and Denholme Gate Road, Halifax Road, Wade
House Road, Witchfield Hill, Carr House Lane, Cooper Lane, Carr House Road.

Operated by:
Arriva Yorkshire 0344 8004411
Arriva Customer Services Freepost ANG7624 Luton LU4 8BR

Valid from 2 January 2024
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Monday to Friday
Halifax - Shelf

571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571
SH

571
Sch

Halifax Bus Station 0625 0725 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425
Southowram 0638 0740 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1438
Brighouse Bus Station 0648 0752 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1450
Whinney Hill 2 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457
Hipperholme Denholme Gate
Road 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510

Carr House Road 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519

571 571 571 571 571 571
Halifax Bus Station 1535 1635 1735 1835 1925 2125
Southowram 1548 1648 1748 1848 1938 2138
Brighouse Bus Station 1600 1700 1800 1900 1950 2148
Whinney Hill 2 1607 1707 1807 1957
Hipperholme Denholme Gate
Road 1625 1725 1820 2010

Carr House Road 1634 1734 1829 2019

SH School holidays only
Sch Schooldays only

Shelf - Halifax
571 571 571 571

SH
571
Sch

571 571 571 571 571

Carr House Road 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320
Hipperholme Wakefield Road 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329
Whinney Hill 2 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337
Brighouse Bus Station 0548 0648 0753 0848 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348
Southowram 0601 0701 0806 0901 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401
Halifax Bus Station 0613 0713 0818 0913 0913 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411

571 571
Sch

571
SH

571 571 571 571

Carr House Road 1420 1520 1635 1735 1830 2020
Hipperholme Wakefield Road 1429 1529 1646 1746 1839 2029
Whinney Hill 2 1437 1537 1654 1754 1847 2037
Brighouse Bus Station 1448 1548 1548 1705 1805 1858 2048
Southowram 1501 1601 1601 1718 1818 1911 2101
Halifax Bus Station 1511 1611 1611 1728 1828 1921 2111

SH School holidays only
Sch Schooldays only
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Saturday
Halifax - Shelf

571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571
Halifax Bus Station 0725 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625
Southowram 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638
Brighouse Bus Station 0748 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650
Whinney Hill 2 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657
Hipperholme Denholme Gate
Road 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710

Carr House Road 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719

571 571 571 571
Halifax Bus Station 1725 1825 1925 2125
Southowram 1738 1838 1938 2138
Brighouse Bus Station 1750 1850 1950 2148
Whinney Hill 2 1757 1957
Hipperholme Denholme Gate
Road 1810 2010

Carr House Road 1819 2019

Shelf - Halifax
571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571 571

Carr House Road 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520
Hipperholme Wakefield Road 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529
Whinney Hill 2 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537
Brighouse Bus Station 0648 0748 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548
Southowram 0701 0801 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601
Halifax Bus Station 0711 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611

571 571 571 571
Carr House Road 1620 1720 1820 2020
Hipperholme Wakefield Road 1629 1729 1829 2029
Whinney Hill 2 1637 1737 1837 2037
Brighouse Bus Station 1648 1748 1848 2048
Southowram 1701 1801 1901 2101
Halifax Bus Station 1711 1811 1911 2111
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Sunday
Halifax - Shelf

571 571 571 571 571 571 571
Halifax Bus Station 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725 1925 2125
Southowram 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938 2138
Brighouse Bus Station 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 1950 2148
Whinney Hill 2 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757 1957
Hipperholme Denholme Gate
Road 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 2010

Carr House Road 1019 1219 1419 1619 1819 2019

Shelf - Halifax
571 571 571 571 571 571 571

Carr House Road 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820 2020
Hipperholme Wakefield Road 1029 1229 1429 1629 1829 2029
Whinney Hill 2 1037 1237 1437 1637 1837 2037
Brighouse Bus Station 0849 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848 2048
Southowram 0901 1101 1301 1501 1701 1901 2101
Halifax Bus Station 0911 1111 1311 1511 1711 1911 2111


